GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 723
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 14t DECEMBER, 2018
23 Agrahayana, 1940, (SAKA)

COMMERCIAL TAX DEPARTMENT

723. SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no office of commercial tax department in Chakradharpur sub-division of West Singhbhum of Jharkhand State due to which the tax payers have to go to Chaibasa;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor along with the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the efforts made by the Government to set up the office of commercial tax department in the Chakradharpur sub division?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(@): Yes, there is no office of Commercial Tax Department in Chakradharpur.

(b): Earlier there was Chakradharpur Circle. Since, there were less numbers of tax payers and the revenue collection was low, the office was merged with Chaibasa
Circle.

(c): Currently no such effort is being made by the Government.
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